Chapter RR 1

AUTHORIZATION AND PURPOSE

RR 1.01 Authorization RR 1.02 Membership of the rustic roads board RR 1.03 Purpose of the rustic roads

RR 1.01 Authorization. Pursuant to sections 15.461(3) and 83.42(9), Wis. Stats., the rustic roads board does promulgate rules for the designation, maintenance, identification, construction, use, and preservation of a system of rustic roads in Wisconsin.

History: Cr. Register, February, 1975, No. 230, eff. 3-1-75.

- RR 1.02 Membership of the rustic roads board. Pursuant to section 15.465(1), Wis. Stats., the rustic roads board of the department of transportation is composed of the following 11 members:
 - (1) The chairman of the highway commission or his designee
 - (2) The chairman of the senate committee on transportation
 - (3) The chairman of the assembly committee on highways
 - (4) 8 members appointed by the secretary of transportation.

History: Register, February, 1975, No. 230, eff 3-1-75.

RR 1.03 Purpose of the rustic roads board. The purpose of the rustic roads board is to govern the creation and preservation of a system of rustic roads for vehicular bicycle and pedestrian travel in unhurried, quiet and leisurely enjoyment.

History: Cr. Register, February, 1975, No. 230, eff. 3-1-75.